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How to Improve Study Habits

1. Take a positive attitude towards your studies and work wholeheartedly
to attain your set goals. Never leave your task for tomorrow.

2. Understand the subject matter and organize it in a logical sequence.
Get all doubts clarified in the classroom itself.

3. Develop the power of concentration.

4. Learn to utilize your leisure period properly and usefully.

5. Each time you rev ise, fix a def inite portion as a target to be
completed.

6. Do not be a slave to your moods. Follow the daily time table for study.
Discipline and regularity are the stepping stones to success.

7. Your mistakes are new lessons for success.

8. Your three friends at the time of examination are : Good handwriting,
Correct Spelling and Dependable Memory.
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Vacations for Session 2024- 2025

Holiday List for Session 2024-2025
Date Day Festival

29th March, 2024 Friday Good Friday 1

11th April, 2024 Thursday Eid-ul-Fitr 1

14th April, 2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti 1

18th April, 2024 Thursday Ram Navami Procession 1

17th June, 2024 Monday Bakrid/Eid-Ul-Zoha 1

17th July, 2024 Wednesday Muharram 1

19th August, 2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan 1

26th August, 2024 Monday Janmashtami 1

7th September, 2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi 1

2nd October, 2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti 1

31st Oct. &  1st Nov., '24 Thursday & Friday Deepawali 2

3rd November, 2024 Sunday Bhai Dooj 1

6th, 7th, & 8th Nov. 2024 Wednesday, Thursday Chhath 3
& Friday

15th November, 2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 1

15th January, 2025 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 1

26th February, 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri 1

14th & 15th March, 2025 Friday & Saturday Holi 2

No. of days

Date Days Vacation
8th May 2024 Wednesday Last working day for Class LKG to IX

9th to 14th May 2024 Thurs to Tues Extra classes for X & XII
15th May 2024 Wednesday Summer Vacation begin for Teachers
12th June 2024 Wednesday School reopen after Summer vacation for teachers
13th June 2024 Thursday School reopen after Summer Vacation for students
13th May - 09th June, 2024 Monday-Sunday Summer Vacation for Teachers**
9th Oct. - 13th Oct. 2024 Friday-Saturday Dusshera
23rd Dec. '24 - 5th Jan. '25 Monday-Sunday Winter Vacation

School Celebrations for the Session 2024 - 2025
Date Days Celebration

15th August, 2024 Thursday Independence Day
5th September, 2024 Thursday Teachers' Day
14th November, 2024 Thursday Children's Day
2nd February, 2025 Sunday Basant Panchami
26th January, 2025 Sunday Republic Day

*Holidays related to Islamic festivals may vary on the condition of appearance of moon.


